

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 15-1349, Version: 1

Petition to Form Annexation No. 2 to Permanent Road Division (PRD) 1000, Zone No. 007, Central Estates Phase 2C Subdivision, McKinleyville and Supplemental Budget (4/5 Vote Required)

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the petition, affidavit of valuation, and engineer's report for Annexation No. 2 to Permanent Road Division 1000, Zone No. 007 for Central Estates Phase 2C subdivision; adopt the Resolution of Intent to establish Annexation No. 2 to Permanent Road Division 1000, Zone No. 007 and to impose parcel charges for road maintenance; set a time and date of 1:30 PM or soon thereafter on February 2, 2016 to hold a public hearing to receive testimony of protest regarding the formation and setting of an assessment for road maintenance for Annexation No. 2 to Permanent Road Division 1000, Zone No. 007; directs:

- a. The Clerk of the Board to publish the petition, notice of formation (annexation), and notice of assessment as per Streets and Highways Code §§1164 and 1196;
- b. The Department of Public Works to mail the notice of assessment and ballot to all landowners within the proposed annexation area as per Government Code §53753;
- c. The Department of Public Works to post the petition, notice of formation (annexation), and notice of assessment as per Streets and Highways Code §1195; and approve the attached supplemental budget (4/5ths vote) to provide associated funding for PRD 1000, Zone No. 007.